Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W

@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4
Total Pages of Report: 13

HELP FILE on how to read Ranking Comparison Files.

Sonoma State U.

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
2 4.0 297.75 +9.75 +8.59
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Scorevs. Par: 215 1 55
@ Adjusted: 189 1 44
Golfstastt RANK: NR NR

Goltztt” SEASON RANKING HISTORY::

AS OF: Oct 15| Oct 31 [ Nov 15 [ Dec 31 | Feb 28 | Mar 15| Mar 31 [ Apr 15[ Apr 30| May 15[ Final | Best | Worst
Ranking: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 45 45
Relative %: - - - - - - - - - — | 60.24% | 60.24%
Comparative: +40 +40
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
NNU Nighthawks Invitational 03/08-0309  T1- 13 307 19 303 *15 610 600.66
Pioneer Shootout 03/15-03/16 1- 8 288 E 203 + 581 585.68
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/rawrank/Golfstat_Rankings_Help.rtf

Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

GOLFSTAT Relative Ranking: NCAA Division 2 Men

+ Winsin Tournaments with at least 5 Teams. AHEAD OF ONE-ON-ONE ~ BORDERLINE ~ STRONG  NNEAKEN
* Number of Schoolsup onin ONE-ON-ONE Comparisons/Total number possible. Tiesbroken by Relative Winning Per centage Factor.
# Comparisonsare only against Schools actually played. N/E Team isnot eligible for NCAA Post Season.
Order of Division and Region Rank may differ because comparison isonly of that particular universe of Teams.
SONOMA ST. Division Adjusted Average
versus Team Comparative  Scoring Drop
Team --/--/-- --/--1-- Current *Wins Average Score  Versus#-Top 25 Schedule  +Wins
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.

Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Per sonalized Short/Intermediate Term Ranking for: Sonoma St.

Closest Pursuers (0):

Closest to Overtaking (0):

Estimated Potential Rankings:
Short Term Best Potential Ranking:
Short Term Worst Potential Ranking:
Intermediate Best Potential Ranking:
Ranking if ALL PLAY ERS 1 shot better per round:
Ranking if ALL PLAY ERS 2 shots better per round:
Ranking if ALL PLAY ERS 3 shots better per round:

Head To Head within Region:
NWNazarene 1- 0- 0/ 19  Holy Names 2- 0- 0/ 28

MSUB 1-0-0/20 ArtU

2-0-0/ 7

StMartin's  1-0-0/ 7  W.WashU.0-0-14 O

1
1
1
1
1
1

Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
DminicanCA 2- 0- O/ 57
Chaminade 2- 0- 0/ 146

CSUEsstBay 2- 0- 0/ 24

HPU

HEAD TO HEAD: Top 25in Division by H-T-H Standings
14 NSU
15 CSU-Pueblo
16 YHC
17 CSU

18 GA Caollege
19 UNG

20 Clayton St
21 Henderson

22 Fl. South

1 USCA DNP
2 W. Florida DNP
3 LynnU. DNP
4 MU DNP
5 Barry U. DNP
6 Saint Leo DNP
7 Ark. Tech DNP
8 GSW DNP
9 Ulndy DNP
10 Central Mo DNP
11 Limestone DNP
12 Lee U. DNP
13 Findlay DNP
Head To Head by Region and Division:
A: DNP
MW: DNP
SE: DNP
Div2: 17- 0- 1/ 383
JC: DNP

C:
S
W: 14-

23 Washburn

24 C-NU

25 OK Christ.
TOTALS:. O0- 0- 0/ 0.000

DNP
DNP

0-

1 337

Div3: 1- 0- O/ 25

TOT: 18-

0-

1/ 408

E: DNP

SC:. 3- 0- 0/ 46
Div1: DNP
NAIA: DNP

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

1- 0- 0/ 29

Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
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http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MFCV108.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MFCV2D1.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MFCV29E.HTM
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Devin Gregg SR

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

2 4.0 74.25 +2.25 +1.96
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 816 3 195
@ Adjusted: 708 4 163
Golfstat RANK: Ve 236
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
NNU Nighthawks Invitational 03080309 T16- 77  *79 7 *74 +2 153 150.66
Pioneer Shootout 03/15-03/16 T3- 44 *69 3  *75 +3 144 145.17

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players. Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
8 Collin Bordeaux Regis O 1- O/ -4 TOTAL: 0- 1- O/ -4
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Nikolal Friedman SO

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

2 4.0 74.50 +2.50 +2.21
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 900 4 208
@ Adjusted: 786 5 181
Golfatat RANK: 3 256
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
NNU Nighthawks Invitational 03080309  T3- 77  *75 *8  *73 +1 148 145.66
Pioneer Shootout 03150316  T12- 44 78 +6 *72 E 150 151.17

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players. Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
8 Collin Bordeaux Regis O 1- O/ -10 TOTAL: O- 1- O/ -10
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Thomas Jenkins SO

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

2 4.0 76.75 +4.75 +4.46
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 1661 16 470
@ Adjusted: 1580 15 440
Golfstatt RANK: 14 487
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
NNU Nighthawks Invitational 03/08:03/09  T26- 77  *77 *5  *80 *8 157 154.66
Pioneer Shootout 03150316  T12- 44 *75 +3 *75 +3 150 151.17

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players. Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
8 Collin Bordeaux Regis O 1- O/ -10 TOTAL: O- 1- O/ -10

COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTSRESERVED, @ui::" Bloomington, IL GOLFSTAT.COM



Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Griffin Pace SO

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

1 2.0 72.00 +0.00 +0.59
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0] 0] 0]
@ Adjusted: 0] 0] o)
Golfatat RANK: NR NR
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
Pioneer Shootout 03/15-03/16 T3- 44 *70 -2 *74 +2 144 145.17
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Maximilian Morris SR

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

1 2.0 76.00 +4.00 +2.83
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0] 0] 0]
@ Adjusted: 0] 0] o)
Golfatat RANK: NR NR
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
NNU Nighthawks Invitational 03080309  T12- 77  *76 ™  *76 *4 152 149.66
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Dylan Otto SR

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

1 2.0 73.00 +1.00 +1.59
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0] 0] 0]
@ Adjusted: 0] 0] o)
Golfatat RANK: NR NR
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
Pioneer Shootout 03/15-03/16 T6- 44 *74 +2 *72 E 146 147.17
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Casey Hughes

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

1 2.0 80.00 +8.00 +6.83
RATINGS: National|Region|Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0] 0] 0]
@ Adjusted: 0] 0] o)
Golfatat RANK: NR NR
Adjusted
Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total Score
NNU Nighthawks Invitational 03/08-03/09  T44- 77 80 *8  *8Q +8 160 157.66
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Date: 03-16-2021

Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.

Scoring Statistics for Sonoma State U.

Div. No No Avg. Vs.
Name Yr Rate Tour Rds.  Score Par
Griffin Pace SO 0 1 2.0 72.00 0.00
Dylan Otto SR 0 1 2.0 73.00 100
Devin Gregg SR 195 2 4.0 7425 225
Nikolai Friedman SO 208 2 4.0 7450 250
Maximilian Morris SR 0 1 2.0 76.00 4.00
Thomas Jenkins SO 470 2 4.0 76.75 475
Casey Hughes 0 1 20 8000 800
Top 25 Division 2 Teams Scoring Statistics
No No Avg.
Team Tour Rds. Score
1 Colorado St Univ-Pueblo 2 6.0 283.17
2 Lincoln Memoria U. 4 12.0 283.92
3 West Florida, U. of 3 9.0 286.00
4 Lynn University 2 6.0 287.00
5 Findlay, U. of 4 12.0 287.58
6 South Carolina-Aiken 4 12.0 284.67
7 LeeUniversity 5 15.0 287.13
8 Indianapolis, U. of 5 15.0 289.47
9 Colorado Mines 3 9.0 289.56
10 Barry University 3 9.0 289.78
11 Georgia Southwestern St U 3 9.0 290.00
12 Colorado Mesa Univ. 4 12.0 290.25
13 Barton College 3 9.0 290.44
13 Carson-Newman University 3 9.0 290.44
15 Saint Leo University 3 9.0 290.67
16  Anderson Univ. (SC) 5 14.0 290.29
17  Arkansas Tech Univ. 5 14.0 289.29
18 Newberry College 5 15.0 291.67
19 DeltaState U. 6 17.0 292.06
20 Central Missouri 2 6.0 288.17
21  GeorgiaCollege 3 9.0 292.22
22 Oklahoma Christian U 6 17.0 291.00
23 Limestone University 4 12.0 292.42
24 Nova Southeastern U. 3 9.0 292.89
25 Columbus State 4 12.0 292.92
Top 15 Region W Teams Scoring Statistics
No No Avg.
Team Tour Rds. Score
1 Sonoma State U. 2 4.0 297.75
2 Academy of Art Univer 3 7.0 301.43
3 CSU EastBay 2 4.0 303.75
4 Holy Names Univ. 3 7.0 305.43
5 Northwest Nazarene 2 40 307.25
6 Hawaii-Hilo, U. of 2 5.0 308.80

Low
Rd.

70
72
69
72
76
75
80

Vs.
Par

-4.83
-4.08
-2.00
-1.00
-0.42
+0.67
+0.73
+1.47
+1.56
+1.78
+2.00
+2.25
+2.44
+2.44
+2.67
+2.86
+3.00
+3.67
+4.06
+4.17
+4.22
+4.41
+4.42
+4.89
+4.92

Vs.
Par

+9.75
+13.43
+15.75
+17.43
+19.25
+20.80

Best
Fin.
T3
T6
T3
T3
T12
T12
T44

Low
Rd.

276
275
277
277
273
271
281
279
278
280
285
283
279
281
273
284
283
283
271
278
282
282
281
284
281

Low
Rd.

288
284
299
298
286
298
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Date: 03-16-2021 NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

Top 15 Region W Teams Scoring Statistics

No No Avg. Vs. Low

Team Tour Rds. Score Par Rd.

7 Dominican (CA) 3 7.0 312.57 +24.57 304
8 Hawai'i Pacific Univ 5 7.0 313.29 +25.29 302
9 Montana St. Billings 2 5.0 314.80 +26.80 303
10 Chaminade University 5 7.0 325.00 +37.00 311

Top 50 Division 2 Players Scoring Statistics

Player

Austin Duncan
Agustin Errazuriz
Dan Bradbury
Ronan Kleu
Andrew NI
Jamie Roberts
Andrew Beckler
Collin Bordeaux
Tanner Bibey
Garrett Leek
A.J. Ewart

Alex Wells
Evans Lewis
Adam Alvarez
Landon Cottrell
Beck Burnette
Patrick Jacobs
Bjorn Rosengren
Tim Amundson
Oliver Mast
Force Choi
Luke Harries
Erik Edwards
Austin Mancilla
Sam Griffith
Alberto Avila
Blain Turner
Liam Waldron
Matt Hoemann
Alejandro Restrepo
Erik Jansson
Parker Holekamp
Jordan Doull
Trevor Norby
Daniel Faccini
Kyle Pearson
Charles Joubert
Elias Haavisto
Jorge Villar
Chase McLain
Saksit Jairak
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Team

NGU

Lynn U.
LMU

CcsuU
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo
Washburn
Regis
Catawba
Midwestern
Barry U.
GA College
NGU

Fl. South
Delta St.
LeeU.
Newberry
USCA

CO Mines
Ulndy

MS College
LMU
Ulndy

GA Coallege
Findlay
Erskine
Trevecca
Len.-Rhyne
Central Mo
W. Florida
Barton
TAMIU
CcsuU

OK Christ.
Barry U.
CO Mesa
Wingate U.
W. Florida
Lynn U.
GSW

GSW

Yr
SR

SR
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR

JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR

SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR

No
Tour

GO O N WN DA WOORAOOWWNDNODOWDWWO A~AOOOAO WDEADNOIOWNDBEDNDNDNDOONDNDNDWMNDNDNDOWRADNDOW

No
Rds.

7.0
6.0
12.0
9.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
17.0
6.0
6.0
10.0
6.0
9.0
15.0
6.0
12.0
9.0
15.0
135
12.0
15.0
9.0
9.0
18.0
14.0
6.0
6.0
9.0
9.0
17.0
12.0
17.0
9.0
12.0
6.0
9.0
6.0
15.0
15.0

Avg.
Score
69.43
69.67
69.67
70.00
70.17
70.17
69.17
70.40
70.50
69.88
70.83
70.83
70.90
71.17
71.22
70.93
71.33
70.42
71.44
7147
71.48
71.50
7153
71.56
71.56
71.44
71.50
71.67
70.67
71.78
71.78
71.65
71.83
7153
71.89
71.92
72.00
72.00
72.00
71.67
71.67

Vs.
Par

-2.57
-2.33
-2.33
-2.00
-1.83
-1.83
-1.67
-1.60
-1.50
-1.41
-1.17
-1.17
-1.10
-0.83
-0.78
-0.67
-0.67
-0.58
-0.56
-0.53
-0.52
-0.50
-0.47
-0.44
-0.44
-0.39
-0.36
-0.33
-0.33
-0.22
-0.22
-0.18
-0.17
-0.12
-0.11
-0.08
+0.00
+0.00
+0.00
+0.07
+0.07

Low
Rd.

66
65
64
64
65

68
64
66
67
65
63
67
66
68
68
68
64
63
67
68
67
66
65
68
67
67
66
69
67
70
67
65
66
66
69
67
71
65
70
64
67
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Date: 03-16-2021

NCAA Men's Golf Scoresfor Sonoma State U.
Account: M0252 Division: 2 Region: W
@=Minimum Roundsfor Rating: 4

42

S5RES

46
46
46
50
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Player

L eo Johansson
Will Postlethwaite
Reece Coleman
Ryan Rozic

Justin Atkinson
Maxime Legros
Santiago Chamarro
Thomas Henson
Calahan Keever

Player

Julius Kreutzer
Dustin Franko
Devin Gregg
Isaac Emerson
Moses Greene
Nikolai Friedman
Matthew Watkins
Luke Dugger
Matt Fry

Ryan Hong
Hoshi Y adav
Kelii Dudoit
Grayson Giboney
Garrett Woodin
Otto Homruen
Thomas Jenkins
Andrew Otani
Blas Ayesa

Tyler Joplin
Riley Lawrence
Gabriel Manotoc
Juan Diego Sanchez
Cole Evarts
Fraser Owenson
Ryan Lu

Xavier Coreno
Aniceto Mandanas
Elliott Nielsen
Nicholas Gomez
Sam Nielsen

Top 50 Division 2 Players Scoring Statistics

Team
USCA
McKendree
AndersonSC
Trevecca
Findlay
Lander U.
Barry U.
Central Mo
AndersonSC

Top 30 Region W Players Scoring Statistics

Team

ArtU
Haw.-Hilo
Sonoma St.
NWNazarene
CSUEastBay
Sonoma St.
ArtU

Holy Names
DminicanCA
CSUEastBay
Holy Names
HPU
NWNazarene
MSUB

ArtU
Sonoma St.
Haw.-Hilo
Holy Names
NWNazarene
MSUB

ArtU

Holy Names
NWNazarene
CSUEastBay
Holy Names
CSUEastBay
Holy Names
DminicanCA
Haw.-Hilo
DminicanCA

Yr

B338B98B8%98

B899 8888%98

JR

JR
FR
FR

No
Tour

G NN MMM O WA

No
Tour

W N W WNWNDNWWNDNDWDNDNDWDNDNDOI WNWWWNDNDDNDDNDDNDOW

No
Rds.

12.0
8.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
12.0
6.0
6.0
14.0

No
Rds.

7.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
4.0
4.0
7.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
5.0
7.0

Avg.
Score
71.08
72.13
72.00
72.00
72.17
72.17
72.17
71.17
72.07

Avg.
Score
72.29
72.40
74.25
74.50
74.50
74.50
74.57
74.71
74.71
75.00
75.29
75.86
76.25
76.60
76.71
76.75
76.80
77.57
77.75
77.80
77.86
77.86
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.43
78.86
79.00
79.14

Vs.
Par

+0.08
+0.13
+0.14
+0.14
+0.17
+0.17
+0.17
+0.17
+0.21

Vs.
Par

+0.29
+0.40
+2.25
+2.50
+2.50
+2.50
+2.57
+2.71
+2.71
+3.00
+3.29
+3.86
+4.25
+4.60
+4.71
+4.75
+4.80
+5.57
+5.75
+5.80
+5.86
+5.86
+6.00
+6.00
+6.00
+6.00
+6.43
+6.86
+7.00
+7.14

Low
Rd.

66
67

69
68
70
70
68
68

Low
Rd.

68
67
69
72
71
72
68
68
69
71
72
70
70
73
74
75
71
74
70
74
73
75
72
75
73
75
76
75
72
76
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